
GENERAL
LEDGER

ACTIVITY
CODE

GENERAL LEDGER
CODE NAME Balance

Target
Balance

Add/
(Subtract) Comments

PROJECTS REPURPOSING (ADD, REDUCE, CLOSE)
350‐0310‐55000 1707 Senior Center Upgrades 34,410                  110,000                75,590.04            Add
350‐0310‐55000 1804 PARK Shelter Structual Repa 121                        ‐                        (120.92)                 Close
350‐0310‐55000 1810 SCHO HIGH Water Repl 63,276                  10,000                  (53,275.51)           Reduce
350‐0310‐55000 1816 AIRP Office Remodel 4,050                    ‐                        (4,049.50)             Close
350‐0310‐55000 1908 BUIL Phone System Replacement 73,483                  ‐                        (73,482.57)           Reduce
350‐0310‐55000 2004 BUIL City Revitalization 41,986                  ‐                        (41,986.04)           Reduce
350‐0310‐55000 2005 BUIL Insur Mech Repa 177,329                ‐                        (177,328.89)         Close
350‐0310‐55000 2009 HRB SBH Elect Vaults 64,142                  ‐                        (64,142.23)           Reduce
350‐0310‐55000 2010 BUIL Council Chmbrs Upgr 285                        ‐                        (284.86)                 Close
350‐0310‐55000 2022 PARK Robe River Playground Upgrades 1,212                    ‐                        (1,212.00)             Close
350‐0310‐55000 2101 WASE Robe River Booster Pump Replacement 51,260                  10,000                  (41,259.63)           Reduce
350‐0310‐55000 2104 SCHO HERM Cafeteria Floor Repl 16,025                  ‐                        (16,024.71)           Close
350‐0310‐55000 2105 BUIL LIBR Restroom Remodel 17,002                  ‐                        (17,002.47)           Reduce
350‐0310‐55000 2108 BUIL SENSI Siding 63,346                  360,000                296,654.00          Add
350‐0310‐55000 2203 WASE Waterline Relocation Meals to Rich (20,555)                 ‐                        20,554.77            Add
350‐0310‐55000 2204 SENI Sprinkler Repair 163,396                ‐                        (163,396.13)         Close
350‐0310‐55000 2205 POFI Outdoor Warning System 28,985                  50,000                  21,015.00            Add
350‐0310‐55000 2206 BUIL CIVI Flood Damange Repair 3,712                    775,000                771,288.00          Add
350‐0310‐55000 2207 PORT CONT Scale Replacement 33,465                  ‐                        (33,465.00)           Close
350‐0310‐55000 2208 HARB Fisherman's Dock Repairs 1,530                    30,000                  28,469.55            Add
350‐0310‐55000 2302 MUSE Museum Entry Plaza Repairs 30,417                  ‐                        (30,417.00)           Close
310‐1100‐58000 STRE Pavement Mgt PH I 700                        ‐                        (700.00)                 Close
310‐1634‐58000 New Fire Station 6,971                    ‐                        (6,971.11)             Close
310‐2160‐58000 Alpine Woods Sewer Project 98,122                  ‐                        (98,122.30)           Reduce
310‐2538‐58000 WASE WATE New Well #5 613,897                ‐                        (613,897.48)         Reduce ‐ Use Sewer Force Main Bond Proceeds
310‐3600‐58000 BUIL Coast Guard city Sign 8,949                    ‐                        (8,948.75)             Reduce
310‐4253‐58000 MUSE New Museum 27,347                  ‐                        (27,346.90)           Close
312‐6400‐58200 Kelsey Dock Phase II (warehous 21,805                  ‐                        (21,804.64)           Close

OPERATIONAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE RESERVES
350‐0600‐55000   Nuisance Abatement Program 176,372                336,911                160,539.39          Add ‐ Landshark contaminated soil clean‐up
350‐1200‐55000 201 Concrete/Asphalt Repairs for COV properties 32,631                  50,000                  17,368.53            Add ‐ Mainintain 50K Target Balance
350‐5410‐58200   Sr Apts ‐ City Contribution 229,775                ‐                        (229,775.00)         Covered Pavilion struck from project by Council
352‐8300‐55500 COVID19 EconRecovery Task Forc 69,181                  27,715                  (41,465.64)           Leftover appropriation, available to be repurposed
352‐8300‐55010   Emergency Preparedness 836,841                882,044                45,202.61            General emergency preparedness
352‐8400‐41150   Temporary Wages ‐ Incident 45,203                  ‐                        (45,202.61)           Incident concluded, move to general preparedness

PROJECT PLANNING RESERVE
350‐0319‐58000 Projects Planning Reserve 5,616,945.89       Carryforward funds to Projects Planning Reserve
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NEW PROJECTS
350‐0310‐55000 2401 N. Harbor Drive Restripe ‐                        250,000                250,000.00          FlashVote Survey to advise on scope
350‐0310‐55000 2402 Rural Roads Program ‐                        125,000                125,000.00          Planning for Rural Roads Improvements

TRANSFERS
350‐0050‐39100 Reserve Fund Transfer from General Fund (5,616,945.89)     Carryforward from General Fund
001‐0050‐49140 General Fund Transfer to Reserve Fund 5,616,945.89       Carryforward to Reserve Fund
350‐0050‐39125 Reserve Fund Transfer from Capital Fund (777,791.18)         Repurposed Funds from Capital Fund
310‐0050‐49140 Capital Fund Transfer to Reserve Fund 777,791.18          Repurposed Funds to Reserve Fund







Carryforward Analysis

Solid Waste 25% Park Maintenance 14% Animal Control 3%
Civic Center 25% Human Resources 13% Insurance 2%
Emergency Management 24% Police 12% Education 2%
Engineering 24% Community Development 12% Streets/Shop 1%
Economic Development 24% Building Maintenance 11%
Parks & Recreation 20% Administration 8%
Library 19% Public Safety 5%
City Council 16% Law Enforcement 3%
Information Services 15% Fire/EMS 3%

*90% of Misc Revenue is Interest Income
**Taxes, Proterty Tax (988K) Hotel & Motel (120K) 

Percent of Budget Unspent in 2023 by Department
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Revenues Over-Budget: $2.59M
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